Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - NEW HAMPSHIRE
FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

LEAID

3301350
3301380
3301440
3301470
3301500
3301560
3301590
3301620
3301650
3301680
3301710
3301740
3301830
3301860
3301890
3301950
3302010
3302070
3302100
3302130
3302200
3302250
3302280
3302310
3302340
3302370
3302400
3302430
3302460
3302480
3302490
3302510
3302520
3302550
3302580
3302610
3302640
3302670
3302730
3302760
3302790
3302850
3302870
3302880
3302910
3302940
3300017
3302970
3302990
3303000
3303090
3303120
3303150
3303180
3303210
3303240
3300035
3303300
3303330
3303360
3303420
3303480
3303540
3303510

District

ALBANY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALLENSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
AMHERST SCHOOL DISTRICT
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BARNSTEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BARTLETT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BATH SCHOOL DISTRICT

BEDFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BENTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BETHLEHEM SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOW SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRENTWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BROOKLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANDIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHESTERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHICHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLAREMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONCORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONTOOCOOK VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT

COOS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CORNISH SCHOOL DISTRICT
CROYDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
DERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DRESDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUMMER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUNBARTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST KINGSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
EATON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELLSWORTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
EPPING SCHOOL DISTRICT

EPSOM SCHOOL DISTRICT

ERROL SCHOOL DISTRICT

EXETER REGIONAL COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
EXETER SCHOOL DISTRICT

FALL MOUNTAIN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
FREEDOM SCHOOL DISTRICT
FREMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GILMANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOFFSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
GORHAM RANDOLPH SHELBURNE COOP SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOSHEN LEMPSTER COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNOR WENTWORTH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRANTHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPSTEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

FY 2009 Title |
Allocation

Under Regular

Appropriation

91,678
201,547
124,359

46,569

98,629

39,196

30,229
126,503
319,473
198,990

0
98,488
0
669,083
104,471

54,607

10,654

17,365
126,632

30,229

30,738

41,906

28,279

57,891
493,147

0

202,563
30,018
1,582,543
836,205
684,781

0

36,450

0

43,412
345,194
921,970

0

0
19,503
27,982
0

0
139,368
90,053
0
104,338
172,611
480,282
197,259
1,048,362
0

24,378
165,097

90,053
119,940
101,511

67,811
780,458

0
103,700

64,635

10,654
232,081

Total Allocation

Title | FY 2009 Regular
Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus
Recovery Act Recovery Act*
66,894 158,572
174,483 376,030
104,330 228,689
0 46,569
82,745 181,374
34,177 73,373
0 30,229
106,129 232,632
268,020 587,494
126,054 325,044
0 0
0 98,488
0 0
379,546 1,048,628
51,520 155,991
0 54,607
0 10,654
0 17,365
75,549 202,181
0 30,229
24,514 55,251
0 41,906
0 28,279
48,567 106,459
431,711 924,857
0 0
122,137 324,700
25,183 55,201
1,364,386 2,946,929
712,323 1,548,528
435,922 1,120,704
0 0
28,781 65,231
0 0
0 43,412
0 345,194
773,482 1,695,452
0 0
0 0
0 19,503
23,384 51,366
0 0
0 0
113,324 252,692
71,952 162,005
0 0
0 104,338
154,696 327,307
417,320 897,602
167,288 364,547
714,654 1,763,016
0 0
0 24,378
136,708 301,805
73,751 163,803
0 119,940
91,739 193,250
55,763 123,573
643,969 1,424,427
0 0
88,141 191,841
0 64,635
0 10,654
197,867 429,949

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation
And Supplemental

Educational Services**

31,714
75,206
45,738
9,314
36,275
14,675
6,046
46,526
117,499
65,009
0
19,698
0
209,726
31,198
10,921
2,131
3,473
40,436
6,046
11,050
8,381
5,656
21,292
184,971
0
64,940
11,040
589,386
309,706
224,141
0
13,046
0

8,682
69,039
339,090
0

0

3,901
10,273
0

0
50,538
32,401
0
20,868
65,461
179,520
72,909
352,603
0

4,876
60,361
32,761
23,988
38,650
24,715
284,885
0
38,368
12,927
2,131
85,990

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For
Supplemental

Educational Services***

5,663.30
4,759.87
3,942.91
1,108.78
3,942.91
4,076.27
975.13
4,081.26
3,942.91
4,780.06
0.00
984.88
0.00
5,191.23
5,571.12
975.13
1,065.41
1,578.60
6,126.70
975.13
5,625.11
1,022.10
975.13
3,942.91
4,056.39
0.00
5,503.38
3,942.91
4,760.79
4,043.15
4,893.90
0.00
4,076.92
0.00
1,113.12
986.27
4,135.25
0.00
0.00
1,026.45
3,951.24
0.00
0.00
4,075.67
4,050.12
0.00
993.70
4,196.25
4,061.55
4,006.01
5,375.05
0.00
975.13
4,078.45
4,200.09
1,025.13
4,111.70
3,986.24
4,069.79
0.00
3,996.68
994.38
1,065.41
4,094.75



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - NEW HAMPSHIRE
FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

LEAID

3303600
3303630
3303640
3303660
3303690
3303720
3303750
3303780
3303810
3303840
3303850
3303870
3303900
3303930
3303960
3303990
3304030
3300003
3304040
3304050
3304080
3304140
3304150
3304170
3304230
3304260
3304290
3304350
3304380
3304410
3304500
3304530
3304560
3304590
3304620
3304650
3304670
3304680
3304740
3304760
3304770
3304800
3304830
3300616
3304890
3304920
3304950
3304960
3304980
3305010
3305040
3305070
3305190
3305220
3305250
3305280
3305310
3305370
3305400
3305430
3305460
3305520
3305550
3305580

District

HANOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT

HARRISVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

HART'S LOCATION SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAVERHILL COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
HENNIKER SCHOOL DISTRICT

HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT

HILLSBORO-DEERING COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

HINSDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLDERNESS SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLLIS SCHOOL DISTRICT

HOLLIS/BROOKLINE COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

HOOKSETT SCHOOL DISTRICT

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

HUDSON SCHOOL DISTRICT

INTER LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
JAFFREY-RINDGE COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
JOHN STARK REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
KEARSARGE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
KEENE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KENSINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

LACONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAFAYETTE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANDAFF SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LINCOLN-WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LISBON REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LONDONDERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT

LYNDEBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARLOW SCHOOL DISTRICT

MASCENIC REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MASCOMA VALLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MERRIMACK SCHOOL DISTRICT
MERRIMACK VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MIDDLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

MILAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

MILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

MONADNOCK REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT

MONT VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOULTONBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NASHUA SCHOOL DISTRICT

NELSON SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEW BOSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEW CASTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWFIELDS SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWFOUND AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWMARKET SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTHUMBERLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTHWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTTINGHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT

OYSTER RIVER COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PELHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT

PEMBROKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

FY 2009 Title |
Allocation

Under Regular

Appropriation

0

0

0
107,904
20,478
45,026
263,726
158,665
43,112
0
23,679
319,473
34,129
506,011
248,717
0
409,526
72,900
293,744
501,723
0
615,361
25,729
0
434,251
43,112
63,105
69,234
221,846
179,423
9,751

0
68,612
6,970,098
40,738
0
345,203
218,309
178,448
617,505
77,188
49,315
407,382
225,132
381,653
25,729
14,627
102,918
3,377,969
21,441
147,944
0

0
293,744
0
210,448
728,507
14,997
230,310
79,332
23,403
340,914
82,886
231,565

Total Allocation

Title | FY 2009 Regular
Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus
Recovery Act Recovery Act*

0 0
0 0
0 0
67,742 175,646
0 20,478
37,775 82,801
224,849 488,576
129,513 288,178
35,976 79,088
0 0
0 23,679
269,819 589,293
0 34,129
424,516 930,527
212,258 460,975
0 0
341,771 751,297
61,159 134,059
250,032 543,776
419,119 920,842
0 0
518,053 1,133,414
17,988 43,717
0 0
366,954 801,205
35,976 79,088
53,964 117,069
0 69,234
188,873 410,720
0 179,423
0 9,751
0 0
57,561 126,173
6,753,106 13,723,204
34,177 74,915
0 0
291,405 636,607
188,873 407,183
0 178,448
516,254 1,133,760
62,958 140,146
41,372 90,687
339,972 747,354
188,873 414,006
323,783 705,436
21,586 47,315
0 14,627
86,342 189,260
3,102,021 6,479,991
17,988 39,429
124,117 272,061
0 0
0 0
241,038 534,782
0 0
174,483 384,931
390,580 1,119,086
0 14,997
138,198 368,508
0 79,332
0 23,403
293,204 634,118
0 82,886
192,471 424,036

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation
And Supplemental

Educational Services**

0

0

0
35,129
4,096
16,560
97,715
57,636
15,818
0

4,736
117,859
6,826
186,105
92,195
0
150,259
26,812
108,755
184,168
0
226,683
8,743

0
160,241
15,818
23,414
13,847
82,144
35,885
1,950

0
25,235
2,744,641
14,983
0
127,321
81,437
35,690
226,752
28,029
18,137
149,471
82,801
141,087
9,463
2,925
37,852
1,295,998
7,886
54,412
0

0
106,956
0
76,986
223,817
2,999
73,702
15,866
4,681
126,824
16,577
84,807

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For
Supplemental

Educational Services***

0.00
0.00
0.00
4,622.27
975.13
3,942.91
4,323.68
4,058.84
3,954.41
0.00
1,127.57
4,036.25
1,034.22
4,045.77
4,152.93
0.00
3,954.20
3,942.91
4,088.54
4,092.63
0.00
4,019.20
4,371.73
0.00
4,006.03
3,954.41
4,181.03
1,065.14
4,066.53
1,007.99
975.13
0.00
3,942.91
5,578.54
3,942.91
0.00
3,978.80
4,154.93
985.90
4,006.22
4,121.94
3,942.91
4,083.90
3,942.91
4,054.23
3,942.91
975.13
4,401.39
5,046.72
3,942.91
3,942.91
0.00
0.00
4,177.99
0.00
3,968.36
5,680.64
1,071.20
5,340.70
2,203.67
1,063.77
3,988.16
975.13
3,962.95



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - NEW HAMPSHIRE
FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

*k

Maximum Required
Expenditures For

FY 2009 Title | Total Allocation Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Allocation Title | FY 2009 Regular Transportation Expenditure For
Under Regular Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus And Supplemental Supplemental

LEA ID District Appropriation Recovery Act Recovery Act* Educational Services** Educational Services***

3399965 PEMI-BAKER REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 273,535 149,300 422,835 84,567 8,809.06
3305670  PIERMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0.00
3305700  PITTSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 46,102 26,982 73,084 14,617 4,872.26
3305730  PITTSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 214,412 185,276 399,687 79,937 4,163.41
3305760  PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 11,050 0 11,050 2,210 1,105.02
3305790 PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 179,335 98,934 278,268 55,654 5,565.36
3305820 PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 533,885 451,497 985,382 197,076 4,229.11
3305830 PROFILE SCHOOL DISTRICT 161,595 98,240 259,836 51,967 6,662.45
3300049 PROSPECT MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL JMA 68,407 41,732 110,139 22,028 4,405.55
3305880 RAYMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT 291,345 246,435 537,780 107,556 4,043.46
3333009 RIVENDELL INTERSTATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 27,874 23,384 51,258 10,252 3,942.91
3305940 ROCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,481,584 1,259,156 2,740,741 548,148 4,262.43
3305970  ROLLINSFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 92,197 71,952 164,149 32,830 4,103.72
3306000 RUMNEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 182,712 71,384 254,096 50,819 8,469.87
3306030 RYE SCHOOL DISTRICT 31,572 0 31,572 6,314 986.63
3306060 SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 227,319 0 227,319 45,464 1,082.47
3306080 SANBORN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 82,087 0 82,087 16,417 1,052.40
3306150 SEABROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 182,250 149,300 331,550 66,310 4,144.37
3306180 SHAKER REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 268,015 230,246 498,260 99,652 4,117.85
3306240 SOMERSWORTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 484,570 410,125 894,695 178,939 4,066.80
3306260 SOUHEGAN COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 27,304 0 27,304 5,461 975.13
3306270  SOUTH HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0.00
3306330 STARK SCHOOL DISTRICT 22,964 17,787 40,751 8,150 4,075.10
3306360 STEWARTSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 227,773 100,798 328,571 65,714 27,380.91
3306390 STODDARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 27,874 28,781 56,654 11,331 4,358.02
3306420 STRAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 29,993 0 29,993 5,999 1,110.87
3306450 STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 139,141 72,502 211,643 42,329 6,413.42
3306480 STRATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 18,154 0 18,154 3,631 1,008.55
3306540  SUNAPEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 58,399 48,567 106,966 21,393 3,961.72
3306600 TAMWORTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 60,035 52,165 112,200 22,440 4,007.15
3306660 THORNTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 47,171 37,775 84,945 16,989 4,045.01
3306720 TIMBERLANE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 156,995 0 156,995 31,399 975.13
3306750  UNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 92,204 52,165 144,369 28,874 5,156.04
3306780 WAKEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 218,700 185,276 403,976 80,795 4,208.08
3306870 WARREN SCHOOL DISTRICT 73,386 34,177 107,563 21,513 5,661.21
3306900 WASHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 30,018 25,183 55,201 11,040 3,942.91
3306910 WATERVILLE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0.00
3306930 WEARE SCHOOL DISTRICT 61,566 0 61,566 12,313 1,207.17
3306990 WENTWORTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 27,874 23,384 51,258 10,252 3,942.91
3307020 WESTMORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0.00
3307050 WHITE MOUNTAIN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 289,456 253,630 543,086 108,617 4,145.69
3307110  WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 53,603 48,567 102,170 20,434 4,086.81
3307115  WILTON-LYNDEBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,598 0 19,598 3,920 1,088.80
3307140  WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314,850 190,672 505,522 101,104 4,907.98
3307170  WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 62,355 0 62,355 12,471 1,022.21
3307200 WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0.00
3307230  WINNACUNNET COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 192,970 174,483 367,454 73,491 5,033.61
3307300  WINNISQUAM REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 347,347 293,204 640,550 128,110 4,641.67
3381007 BALANCE OF COOS COUNTY 0 0 0 0 0.00
3381009 BALANCE OF GRAFTON COUNTY 0 0 0 0 0.00
3399999  PART D SUBPART 2 427,716 170,885 598,601 119,720 0.00

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title I allocations. States adjust allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the
creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve, for administration, up to 1 percent of the allocations they
would receive if $14 billion were appropriated and generally must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its total Title I, Part A allocation received under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) and the regular FY 2009 appropriation

(the "20-percent reservation™) as determined by the State to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for students
whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal, State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the
Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEAs - those with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual expenditures
will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine
the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to

5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents. State educational agencies are required to post actual information on the 20-percent
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FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

LEAID

District

Maximum Required
Expenditures For

FY 2009 Title | Total Allocation Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Allocation Title | FY 2009 Regular Transportation Expenditure For
Under Regular Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus And Supplemental Supplemental
Appropriation Recovery Act Recovery Act* Educational Services** Educational Services***

reservation and the per-pupil amount on their websites based on the final LEA allocations they determine. Note that the Secretary is inviting waivers to allow LEAs to exclude Title I, Part A ARRA funds
when calculating the set-aside for choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services and determining the per-pupil amount for supplemental educational services. For more information on
this topic, please see the Department's guidance on Title I, Part A waivers at: http://www.ed.gov/programs/titleiparta/title-i-waiver.doc.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title I, Part A
allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects

the statutory “cap” on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



